The District

## BP 1100 CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## References:

Education Code Section 72000(b); Elections Code Section 18304

The District has been named the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District.

The District consists of the following colleges:

- Chabot College at 25555 Hesperian Boulevard, Hayward, CA 94545
- Las Positas College at 3000 Campus Hill Drive, Livermore, CA 94551

Pursuant to Education Code Section 72000(b)(4) the names "Chabot-Las Positas Community College District," "Chabot College," and "Las Positas College" are the property of the District. No one shall, without the permission of the Board of Trustees, use the names of any colleges or other facilities of the District, or any abbreviation of them, or parts of them to imply, indicate, or otherwise suggest that an organization, product, or service is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, supported, or opposed by the District.

Date Adopted: February 19, 2013

This new policy replaces the current BP 2310